

Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 307/2012 of 11 April 2012 establishing implementing rules for the application of Article 8 of Regulation (EC) No 1925/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council on the addition of vitamins and minerals and of certain other substances to foods

Article 1	Subject matter
Article 2	Definitions
Article 3	Conditions to be met for the request
Article 4	Content of the request
Article 5	Substance included in Annex III, Part C
Article 6	Opinion of the Authority
Article 7	This Regulation shall enter into force on the twentieth day... Signature

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 307/2012. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

- (1) [OJ L 404, 30.12.2006, p. 26.](#)
- (2) [OJ L 31, 1.2.2002, p. 1.](#)

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 307/2012. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Art. 3(1) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/651 reg. 43\(3\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 3(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/651 reg. 43\(3\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 3(1) words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/651, reg. 43\(3\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1476 reg. 6\(5\)](#)
- Art. 3(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/651 reg. 43\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 3(4) omitted by [S.I. 2019/651 reg. 43\(3\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 4 heading substituted by [S.I. 2019/651 reg. 43\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 4(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/651 reg. 43\(4\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 4(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/651 reg. 43\(4\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 4(2) omitted by [S.I. 2019/651 reg. 43\(4\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 4(3) substituted by [S.I. 2019/651 reg. 43\(4\)\(d\)](#)
- Art. 4(4) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/651 reg. 43\(4\)\(e\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 4(4) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/651 reg. 43\(4\)\(e\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 4(5) words inserted by [S.I. 2019/651 reg. 43\(4\)\(f\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 4(5) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/651 reg. 43\(4\)\(f\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 4(5) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/651 reg. 43\(4\)\(f\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 5 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/651 reg. 43\(5\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 5 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/651 reg. 43\(5\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 6 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/651 reg. 43\(6\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 6(1)(2) and heading words substituted by [S.I. 2019/651 reg. 43\(6\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 7 omitted by [S.I. 2019/651 reg. 43\(7\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Art. 2(a) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/651 reg. 43\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 2(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/651 reg. 43\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 2(d) inserted by [S.I. 2019/651 reg. 43\(2\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 4(1)(b) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/651 reg. 43\(4\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)